vigilance team comprising ,pf'tw,o Vigilance Officers and three Chief Vigilance, 

Inspectors also rushed to the spot and reached Al Plaza of Santragachi, Howrah 

at around 4.30 hrs on 07.12.2013 and following items were recovered from 

possession of suspects:- 

Vigilance team recovered cash worth of Rs. 4,93,380/-

(Rupees Four Lakh ninety three thousand three hundred 

eighty only); 

78 mobile phones of different make; 

15 

I 

(iii) One Digitai Tablet; 

. 	(iv), H.P threein one. 1.510 printer-scanner-copiers; 

Photocopies of purported answers to questions; 

Several ATM cards; 

36 nos. of original mark-sheets/certificates of different "State